The AR of the promoter is directed to recti$r the deficiencies mentioned above, including submission of the
CA certificates. Further, the promoter shall ensure the presence of the landowners in person on the next date
of hearing. The promoter is also directed to submit a BG/DD amounting to Rs. 25,00,000/- [Rupees Twenty-
Five Lakhs only) in favor of the Authority, as a security amount for the timely submission of the approved
service plans and estimates. Furthermore, the Promoter is directed to submit proof of publication of the public
notice (i.e., the newspaper copy), if already published and if not yet published, the promoter is directed to